
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:635
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
PRODUCTION OF FERTILIZERS
Banerjee Shri Ambica;Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the total production of fertilizers in the country during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and unit-wise especially in West Bengal;

(b) whether the Union Government propose to increase the production of fertilizers during the current Five Year Plan ;

(c) if so, the target set herefore ;

(d) the steps taken by the Government to achieve the target and to increase the production capacity of fertilizers units; and

(e) the details of subsidy paid by the Government on urea at present ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a): The total production of fertilizers in the country during last three years and the current years is attached.

(b) to (d): As a result of urea investment policy-2008 for increase in production capacity of urea, annual capacity increased by 2 Million Tonne in last 4 years.

(e): The subsidy paid by the Government on urea at present is approx. 9000/- per MT.
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